                     HCSL CLOCK OSCILLATOR
Page 1 of 3
                                                                                                          SERIES CH5032
RALTRON ELECTRONICS ▪  10400  N .W.  33 r d  STREET ▪  M iam i ,  F lo r i da  33172  ▪  U .S .A .
Telephone: 1-305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: 1-305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  web site: www.raltron.com
◼ ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
PARAMETER VALUE
Frequency Range                             27.000 ~ 220.000 MHz

Telephone: 1-305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: 1-305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  web site: www.raltron.com
◼ MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
◼ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
EXAMPLE: CH5032-100.000-3.3-100-X-T-TR
Surface Mount CH5032 HCSL Oscillator, 5.0 x 3.2 mm, 100.000 MHz, 3.3 VDC Supply Voltage, ±100 ppm Stability
from -40°C to +85°C, Symmetry 45% to 55%, Tape and Reel Packaging.
TYPE
SERIES
-
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
-
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
(Vcc)
-
STABILITY
(ppm)
-
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (˚C)
-
SYMMETRY
(Duty Cycle)
-
TAPE
   &
REEL
Clock
Oscillator
CH
   5032  -        27.000 ~
220.000 MHz
 -
   1.8: Vcc=1.8
2.5: Vcc=2.5
3.3: Vcc=3.3
  L: Vcc=2.5~3.3
 -
   20: ±20 ppm
   50: ±50 ppm
 100: ±100 ppm
 -
    blank: -20°C to +70°C
       X: -40°C to +85°C
     X1: -40°C to +125°C
 -     T: 45 to 55%  -     TR
                     HCSL CLOCK OSCILLATOR
Page 3 of 3
                                                                                                          SERIES CH5032
RALTRON ELECTRONICS ▪  10400  N .W.  33 r d  STREET ▪  M iam i ,  F lo r i da  33172  ▪  U .S .A .
Telephone: 1-305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: 1-305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  web site: www.raltron.com
◼ REFLOW PROFILE
Reflow profile
Temperature Min Preheat TSMIN 150°C
Temperature Max Preheat TSMAX 200°C
Time (TSMIN to TSMAX) tS 60-180 sec.
Temperature TL 217°C
Peak Temperature TP 260°C
Ramp-up rate RUP 3°C/sec max.
Ramp-down rate RDOWN 6°C/sec max.
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature  tP 10 sec.
Time t[25°C] to Peak Temperature  t[25°C] to Peak 480 sec.
Time  tL 60-150 sec.
◼ ENVIRONMENTAL
PARAMETER VALUE
MOISTURE SENSITIVITY LEVEL 1
REACH SVHC COMPLIANT
RoHS COMPLIANT
TERMINATION FINISH Au